January 2007 Rev. 17 1/27
27
LD1117A series
Low drop fixed and adjustable positive voltage regulators
Features
■ Low dropout voltage
(1.15V typ. @ IOUT = 1A, 25°C)
■ Very low quiescent current

P 11.9 12.0 12.1 0.468 0.472 0.476
Tape & Reel D2PAK-P2PAK-D2PAK/A-P2PAK/A MECHANICAL DATA
LD1117A series Order code
25/27
8 Order code
Table 12. Order code
Part numbers
SOT-223 DPAK D2PAK/A TO-220
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
LD1117AS12TR LD1117ADT12TR(1) LD1117AV12(1)
1. Available on request.
1.2 V
LD1117AS18TR LD1117ADT18TR LD1117AV18 1.8 V
LD1117AS25TR LD1117ADT25TR LD1117AV25 2.5 V
LD1117AS28TR(1) LD1117ADT28TR(1) LD1117AV28(1) 2.85 V
LD1117AS33TR LD1117ADT33TR LD1117AV33 3.3 V
LD1117AS50TR(1) LD1117ADT50TR(1) LD1117AV50(1) 5 V
LD1117ASTR LD1117ADT-TR LD1117AD2MTR LD1117AV
ADJUSTABLE
FROM 1.25 to
15V
Revision history LD1117A series
26/27
9 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes